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Thank you for purchasing this wireless charging mount. Please carefully read this manual before operating your wireless 
charger and keep it in a safe place for future reference.

Merci d’avoir choisi ce support de charge sans fil. Veuillez lire attentivement le présent guide avant d’utiliser votre support de 
charge et gardez-le dans un endroit sûr pour référence future.
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FCC STATEMENT: 
FCC STATEMENT

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may 
cause undesired operation. Any Changes or modications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s 
authority to operate the equipment. This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to 
part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This 
equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause 
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that

interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be 
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.The device has been evaluated to meet

general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

FCC ID: RZO-TT-WC-GM
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Package Includes:

• Wireless charging mount x1      • USB charging cable x1      • Dashboard disc mount x1      • Manual x1       

Wireless charging mount USB charging cable Dashboard disc mount

High quality durable 
suction mount with 
quick lock lever

One touch button for quick 
phone adjustment

LED charging indicator

Anti-slip pad

Wireless charging sensor area

Expands to fit all phone sizes

360 degree rotation for 
optimal viewing

Micro USB Port

PACKAGE CONTENTS
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OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS

LED INDICATOR & APPLICABLE DEVICE

APPLICABLE DEVICE 

1.Devices with built-in wireless charging receiver module (Samsung S8/S8+, S9/S9+, S10E/S10/S10+, iPhone 
8/8 Plus, X, XR, XS, XS Max, and all other QI wireless enabled phones) . 
2.Devices with reserved wireless charging input port (Galaxy S5, Galaxy Note4 etc). 
3.Wireless charging mod or case with receiver module (iPhone5, iPhone 6/6 Plus etc). 

Note: Receivers must meet QI standard.

FUNCTION OF THE LED CHARGING INDICATOR 

The LED on the front is used to show the operating status of the product. 
- When the wireless charger is powered on with no phone on the pad the LED is green.
- When the wireless charger is powered on and there is a phone on the pad the LED is blue. 
- When the phone is fully charged on the pad the LED turns green.
- If there is an error state while charging a phone the LED will turn blue and blink. To clear the problem remove 
the phone, check the power source and then re-seat the phone onto the wireless charge pad.  

Install Uninstall

1. Remove the protective film 1. Pull lever down2. Keep the button open

2. Pull silicon tab

3. Push the button down

4. Correct position 5. Charge the mount 6. Dashboard position
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LIMITED WARRANTY

WARNING AND SAFETY

1). Please read this user manual carefully and follow all instructions. 
2). To avoid any damage or malfunction, DO NOT drop device from high places. 
3). Keep device away from humidity, water or any other liquid. To avoid electrical shock, explosion, and injury 
     to the device or yourself, DO NOT operate the device if it is exposed to moisture or any form of liquid. 
4). Keep away from children. 
5). Do not place or keep this device near any heat sources – such as direct sunlight or extreme heat, 
     radiators, stoves or any other apparatus that produces heat – as this may cause an explosion, diminish the
     device’s performance and/or reduce the battery life. 
6). DO NOT leave device exposed for prolonged periods in a hot car. 
7). DO NOT modify, repair or disassemble device, especially the battery – doing so will void the warranty. 
8). DO NOT place heavy objects on the device. 
9). Unplug this device during lightning storms. 

Thank you for purchasing a ToughTested® product from Mizco international, Inc. 

We want you to enjoy this product without any problems. However, in the unlikely event that it malfunctions, 
we will either repair or replace it as part of the product’s limited warranty. 

At the first sign of trouble and before returning the product, we encourage you to contact ToughTested®.

If the product has malfunctioned during normal use, the responsibility of ToughTested® is limited solely to the 
repair or replacement, at its option, of the product. This warranty does not extend to damage or failure that 
results from misuse, neglect, accidents, alteration, abuse, improper installation or maintenance. 

All brands represented herein are registered trademarks of their respective manufacturers. Design and 
specifications are subject to change without notice. 

©Mizco International, Inc. All rights reserved. 
All trade names are registered trademarks of the respective manufacturers listed. 
Mizco International Inc., Avenel, NJ 07001 
techsupport@mizco.com 
www.toughtested.com

SPECIFICATIONS

- For 7.5W/10W fast wireless charging a Quick Charge 2.0 or 3.0 car charger is needed.  
- For standard 5W wireless charging a 5V/2A car charger is needed.

Input: 5V/2A 9V/1.67A
Output: 5V/1A 9V/1.1A

Charging distance ≤8mm 
Charging efficiency ≥76%  

Coil: dual coil
Cable length: 3 ft (914 mm)
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Contenu de l’emballage :

• Suppport de charge sans fil x1                                           • Câble USB x1       
• Support de montage du disque sur tableau de bord x1       • Guide d’utilisation x1       

Support de charge sans fil USB cable Support de montage du disque 
sur tableau de bord

Support de montage 
à ventouse de haute 
qualité avec levier de 
blocage rapide

Un bouton tactile pour un 
réglage rapide du téléphone

Voyant indicateur de charge

Socle antidérapant

Zone de capteur de charge sans fil

S’étire pour s’ajuster à toutes 
les tailles de téléphone

Pivote sur 360 ° pour un 
visionnement optimal

Port micro-USB

CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE 
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INSTRUCTIONS D’UTILISATION

INDICATEUR DE CHARGE & APPAREILS COMPATIBLES & CARACTÉRISTIQUES 

Installation

Désinstallation

1. Retirez la pellicule protectrice

1. Tirez sur le bouton

2. Gardez le bouton ouvert

2. Tirez sur le silicone

3. Abaissez le bouton 4. OK

FONCTION DU VOYANT INDICATEUR DE CHARGE 
Le voyant sur la face avant sert à indiquer l’état de fonctionnement du produit.  
- Lorsque le chargeur sans fil est sous tension et qu’il n’y a pas de téléphone sur le socle, le voyant est vert.
- Lorsque le chargeur sans fil est sous tension et qu’un téléphone est posé sur le socle, le voyant est bleu.  
- Lorsque le téléphone est complètement chargé, le voyant passe au vert.
- S’il se produit une erreur pendant qu’un téléphone est en cours de charge, le voyant clignote en bleu. Pour 
corriger le problème, retirez le téléphone, vérifiez la source d’alimentation, puis remettez-le sur le socle de 
charge sans fil.  

APPAREILS COMPATIBLES 
1.Appareils avec module récepteur chargeur sans fil intégré (Samsung S8, iPhone 8/8 Plus, iPhone X, etc.).  
2.Appareils avec port d’entrée de charge sans fil réservé (Galaxy S5, Galaxy Note4, etc.).  
3.Module ou étui chargeur sans fil avec module récepteur (iPhone5, iPhone 6/6 Plus, etc.). 

Remarque : Les récepteurs doivent répondre à la norme WPC.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES 
Entrée : 5V/2A                    Distance de charge : ≤8 mm                    Bobine à induction : double
Sortie : 5V/1A                     Efficacité de la charge : ≥76 %                Longueur de câble : 914 mm

1. Pour une charge rapide sans fil de 7,5 W/10 W, un chargeur pour voiture Quick Charge 2.0 ou 3.0
est nécessaire. 
2. Pour une charge sans fil standard de 5 W, un chargeur pour voiture de 5 V/2 A est nécessaire.
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1). Veuillez lire attentivement le présent guide et suivre toutes les instructions. 
2). Pour éviter tout dommage ou mauvais fonctionnement, faites attention de NE PAS le laisser tomber par terre.  
3). Tenez l’appareil à l’abri de l’humidité, de l’eau ou de tout autre liquide. Pour éviter de vous blesser ou 

d’endommager l’appareil ou encore, pour atténuer les risques de choc électriques et d’explosion, n’utilisez 
PAS l’appareil s’il a été exposé à l’humidité ou à toute autre forme de liquide.  

4). Tenez-le hors de portée des enfants.  
5). Évitez de le placer ou de le garder près d’une source de chaleur telle que la lumière directe du soleil ou 

les chaleurs extrêmes, les radiateurs, les poêles ou autres appareils qui produisent de la chaleur, car cela 
risquerait de provoquer une explosion, d’atténuer la performance de l’appareil et/ou de réduire la durée de 
vie du bloc-piles. 

6). NE laissez PAS l’appareil exposé au soleil pendant de longues périodes dans une voiture très chaude.  
7). ÉVITEZ de modifier, de réparer ou de démonter l’appareil, surtout le bloc-piles car ce faisant, pour 

annuleriez la garantie. 
8). NE posez PAS d’objet lourd sur l’appareil.  
9). Débranchez l’appareil pendant les orages.  
10).La pile que contient ce casque peut présenter un risque de feu ou de brûlure chimique si elle n’est pas 

manipulée correctement.

POUR DES RÉSULTATS OPTIMAUX, ÉTEIGNEZ LE BLOC-PILES LORSQUE VOUS NE L’UTILISEZ PAS.

GARANTIE LIMITÉE

Merci d’avoir choisi un produit ToughTested® de Mizco International, Inc.  

Nous voulons que vous profitiez de ce produit en n’ayant aucun problème. Cependant, dans le cas peu 
probable de mauvais fonctionnement, nous le réparerons ou le remplacerons dans le cadre de la garantie 
limitée du produit. 

Au premier signe de mauvais fonctionnement et avant de retourner le produit, nous vous invitons à 
communiquer.  

Si le produit devient défectueux pendant une utilisation normale, la responsabilité de ToughTested® se limitera 
à la réparation ou au remplacement, à son gré, du produit. Cette garantie ne s’applique pas aux dommages 
ou aux pannes résultant d’une mauvaise utilisation, d’une négligence, d’un accident, d’une modification, d’un 
abus, d’une mauvaise installation ou d’un entretien inadéquat. 

Toutes les marques mentionnées aux présentes sont les marques de commerce déposées de leurs fabricants 
respectifs. Les caractéristiques techniques et de conception sont susceptibles d’être modifiées sans préavis. 

©Mizco International, Inc. Tous droits réservés. 
Toutes les marques de commerce sont des marques déposées des fabricants respectifs énumérés. 
Mizco International Inc., Avenel, NJ 07001 
techsupport@mizco.com 
www.toughtested.com


